' pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

Ms. Lynn G. Plasha, VP of Health Services
Beaumont Retirement Community, Inc.
601 North Ithan Avenue

Bryn Mawr, Pennsylvania 19010

RE: Beaumont at Bryn Mawr
License #. 127930

Dear Ms. Plasha:

As a result of the Department of Human Services’ annual licensing inspections
on February 9, 2016 and April 14, 2016 of the above facility, the violations with
55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed
License Inspection Summary were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

Sincerely,

Jay Bausch
Deputy Secretary

Enclosure
License Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
825 Forster Streef, Room 631 | MHarrisburg, PA 17120 | 717.783.3870 | F 717.783.5662 | www.dhs state.pa.us



VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chiapter 2600 - Pagedof8
PCH Name: BEAUMONT AT BRYN MAWR o S o License Nuinber: 12793
Address: 601 NORTH ITHAN AVENUE, BRYN MAWR, PA 19010 County: Monigomery
Admislsteator: Tracey Sulton-Vitabilo S . o | Reyton: SOUTHEAST

Legal Entlty Naine: BEAUMANT RETIREMENT COMMUNITY ING

L.egal Entily Address: 601 NORTH ITHAN AVENUE, BRYN MAWR, PA 19010

Gortlficate{s} of Ccoupdnéy
-4
03/25/19886
Lower Marlon Township

Staffing Hours
Restdent Suppori: O Tolal Dally 8taff: 15 - Waking Sialf: 1

Type-of Inspaotlon: Full ‘ BHA Docket Number! . Notice: Unannounced

Reason(s} for Inspection{s)
Renewal

W

On-Site Inspections Dates and Department Representatives On-Site
02/09/2016; Kazimer, Lauren

Off-Sito Inspection Dates and Inspectors, If Applicable

Ofher Detalls
Partial or Full Triggers: Randon Indicaters:
Resldent Demographlc Data as of Inspection Dates

Licensod Gapatity; 18 - Number of Residents who: .
Number of Resldenis Served: 14 ' Recelve Supplementat Securlty lncome: 0
Securad Dementha Gare Unit In Home: No . " Are 40 Yoors of Age or Older: 14
Area: Have Mental liiness: §
Secumd Dementla Unit Cap;acﬂy, If Applicable: Huve un intellectual Disaliiity: 0
HNumber of Rasldenls Senred in Secured Damenlta Gare Unli, . Have a Bloblilty Naed: 1
it appl!cable

' , Have a Physlcal Disability: 1
Humber of Gurrent Hosplce Resldents: 1
Nurnber of Hosplce Residents In past yaar: 1
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Violation Report: 12783 -~ 020072016 - Kazimer, Lauren
PGH Name: BEAUMONT AT BRYN MAWR

1. REGUULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2600.25(b) - The contract shall be signed by the adiministrator or a designee, the resident and lhe payer it different from

| the resident, and cosignad by the resuients designated parson if any, If the resident agrees.

| 22, DESGRIPTION OF VIGLATION _ ‘ - :
The contract for restdent #1, resident #2, and résldent. #3 were ot signed by the resident,

*1 %, PLAN OF CORRECTION {POG) _(Attack pages as nécessary. Remember that yott must slga and dato any alinched pages.)

Include sleps lo corract the violation descnbad shove and staps to provent a similar viotalion from ocewiring again. It s!eps cannol be complatad
fnmediately, Include dates by which the slops vl b compfafed

Repeat Violation: No | Date(s) of Previous Violatlon(s): .
Signature of Legal Entity Reprebenidt]
{Required on EVERY Page) W%}ﬁ (MLL
Printad Namé and Title of Legal Entity Representat!ve Dato
{Required on EVERY Patie) “Ty g ay Suttn -Vilabile_epioc fun (240
DEPARTWIEN T USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW TH!S LINE! /] /
The above plan of correction Is approved as of 79 Plan of corection implementation status as of
_ . 7O

[] Fully implemented -
Partially lmplementad -Adequaté Prograss )

The above plan of correciion was approved by Parilally Implemaentad - Inadoquate Progreds

] Mot implermented




Violation report 12793-2/9/2016
Beaumont at iéryn Mawr

1. Regulaﬁion code 55 Pa, Code 2600
2. 2.2600.25

2a. Descriﬁtic&n of violation-The contract for residents #1,82, #3 were not signed by the
resident. Residents’ designated person had signed the contract.

3. Plan of;-:orrection—
1. Admin. corrected violation at time of inspection.
2. Adr:rsissions director has been educated
3. Admissions director/Admin. Shall have all future contracts per regulation

Sign%ﬂ-ﬂﬁ/m]} .
\/(A&&ﬁﬁmﬂ - (/}{woqte, et et
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Viotalion Repart 1270 - 02/09/2016 - Kazlmor, Lauren
PCH Nama: BEAUMONT AT BRYN MAWR

1. REGULATION 56 Pa. Code §2800
2600. 64[0) An administrator shall have at least 24 hours of annual training relating to the job duiues

24, DESCRIFPTION OF VIOLATION ' v ;
-Staff person A, the home s adminlsirator, compleled only 17 hours of'annual {ralning In training yaar 2018,

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION {POG) (Altach pages as neccssary. Remetber thut you sk sign and date any aitached pages.)

Inctfude steps to correct the violation described above and steps lo prewem & slmilar violelion from occurring agaln. 'If steps cannat b compleled
immediately, include dates by wh tﬁ steps will be completed,

|

Ropeat Violation: No Date(s}/f_ERevlous Violatlon(s):
Slgnature of Legal Entity Re ese’nt tiye | ,
{Required on EVERY Pags h%‘y) (o

Psinted Name and Tltle of Legal Entity Rep‘«\azentaﬂve

{Required on EVERY Pade} W% Sotlsy - VM‘, e,Fn} B, Feif Pate L[/,[; - b
DEP}\RTMENT USE ONLY ~§-IOI’%ES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE]

. The above pian of correclion Is approved as of Plan of correciion Implementalion status as of L}’

| Ry

ate‘ lr‘-/? -

. "
D Fuylly Intplemented , (]

% Parltally Implemented - Adequate ngress

The above plan of correction was approved by Parilally Implemented - Inadequate Progress
‘ lrgls .
( \ [} Notimplemented

N/




Violation report 12793-2/8/2016

Beaumont at Bryn Mawr

1,Regulation 55Pa.Code2600 -
2.2600.64{c) |

2a. Description :of violation-Staff person A, the home’s admin., completed only 17 hours of annual
training in year 2015

3. Plan of correétion-
1. Admin, hasi currently completed 20 hrs. of approved annual tralning for 2016

2, Admin, hasf registered for additional approved training for up to 32 additional hours for 2016.

3. Admin. shall ensure that all training is offered by an approved provider. Admin, shall reference
2600.64c. ' ‘ '

*see attached sheets

P
‘
i
1
i

Signed 201éi
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Violation Report: 12793 - 0210012016 - Kazimer, Lauren
PCH Name: BEAUMONT AT BRYN MAWR

1. REGULATION 55 Pa,Code §2600
2600.85(d) - Trash in kilchens and bathrgoms shali be kept in covered irash receptacies that prevent lhe penelrahon of
insects and rodenis

“2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

There vere four large trash cans localed in ‘the home’s main kn[chen that had ralsad dome lids, The Hds had square openings In the
front of them, preventing the irash cans from heing covered complelely.

3. PLAN OF GORRECTION (POG)' {Attach pages as necessary. Remember thal you must sign and date nny attoched pages.)’

. + Include sleps {o correct the viofallon dascribed above and sfeps fo prevent a similar vialation from cocuiring agaln. If sleps canno! heo comploted-—
immediatsly, Include dales by which the sfeps wifl be cofipletad,

Repoat Viclation: No ate(s) of Previous Violatlon{s)

{ Signature of Legal Enfity Ropre ntaﬁv
{Requirad on EVERY Eeigel M&m/ ffa% Q

Printed Name and Thle of Legal Entity Represo}ifv tive Dato
(Requlred on EVERY Page] TYM&‘ 8 OH}) u@‘{"&(ﬂ’ le_gN-@c, Pupn U106

The above plan of cotreclion was approved by Partlally implemented - Inadequate Progress

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY \HOI‘LIES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI l }
The above plan of correclion s approved as of }eia[;e]\, (? Plan of correction Impiementalion stalus as of eé{ f%i?

[:j Fujly Implaménted
meialiy implamented - Adequate Progress

(et

[} Notimplemented

AV,




Violation report 12793-2/9/2016
Beaumont at E;ryn Mawr

1. Regu!aﬁon 55 Pa.cade 2600
2. 2600.85({d) Trash in kitchens and bathrooms shall be kept in covered trash receptacles
that prevent the penetration of insects and rodents

Za. There vfuere four large trash cans in the hoime’s kitchen that had raised dome lids. The
lids had square openings in the front of them, preventing the trash cans from being
completely covered

3. Plan of correction-
1. 4 new lids have been purchased by the Executive Chef and have replaced open front
dome lids. New lids have flap closure to prevent penetration of insects and rodents
2. Training has been provided to food service staff re: new lids. Cleaning of lids has
been placed on the roytine cleaning schedule.
3. Admn shall inspect trash cans in kitchen monthly X3, then quarterly X4 to ensure

thag the violation does not occur agaln

s See attached sheets

Signed 4/8/ 20i6
\/Uw@%w Mo Blo b e tms

1
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. | Vioiation Report: 12793‘ 02708/2016 - Kazimer, Lauren ’ : T
 PCH Name BEAUMONTAT BRYN MAWR

1 1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Gode §2600 S
2800,107(d) - The wriltén emergency procedures shali be reviewed updated and submitted annually to tie local
emeigency manageme}nt agency. . .

2a. DESCRIPTION OF V OLAT!ON :
Thé hone's wrmen emergency procedures have not been submilled ie ihe municipal emergency management agency since 2012,

3. PLAN OF GORRECTION (POG) (Attach pages as necessary, Remember lhat you mustsign sed date any attached pages.)
Include steps o corrael iha violation described above and stegs lo prevent a similer violalion from ccouring agaln. If steps cannot be compleled

immediately, include dates by syhich myf he complsted, .

Ropeat Viclation: No Date(s} of Previous Vlolation(s):

Sighature of Legal Enhly Repre nta’fn
(Reaqulred on EVERY Pagg) W #ma Le, Rii-&c., Peia

Printed Name and Title of Legai Enfity Represere Date
{Reduirad on EVERY Paﬁg} N&w 6\)“‘&)14 \/H*bﬂ{_ lﬂa):@f— PCH‘@’ Lf//'z, ’](o
— DEF,’ARTMENT USE ONLY " HOI%ES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE! / /
— i —T ‘ :
The above plan of correstion fs approved as of (}DZK 4’5} (’1 Plan of comrection mplementation stalus as of J///
- ’ : Dyt

[] Fully implemented
Parilally mplemented - Adequate Progress
The above plan of correciion'was approved by Parlally Imple-nented - Inadequate Progress
' {Ipials)’ <
D Not Implemented

Y




Violation repo

;rt 12793-2/9/2016

i
Beaumont at Bryn Mawr

1.Reguiation ¢

ode 55 Pa. Code 2600 -

[
2, 2600,107{d}- the written emergency procedures shall be reviewed, updated and submitted
annually to the local emergency management agency -

!

2a. Descr'iptiotlm of Violation-The home's written procedures have not been submitted to the
municipal emergency management agency since 2012,

3. Plan of corr

aetion-

1. Admin. has submitted the home’s written emergency procedures to the Montgomery
County Dept, of Public Safety

. 2. The home's admin. shall review, update and submit these written procedures annuaily to
the Montgomery County Dept. of Public Safety. This shall be scheduled annually, to occur by
March of each|coming year.

3. The home’s admin shall provide annual training to staff on disaster preparedness and the
home's emerg%ency procedures and staff responsibilities. Training has been initiated and shall

be completed

*5op attached

by 4/30/2016.

documents -

016

ffon. WL& bu s, fwf

{j\.




“Pago s of

Vielation R;po;t 12793 + 02/0972016 - Kazimer, Lauren
PCH Name! BEAUMONTAT BRYN MAWR . S _ ‘ . T

| 1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Codle §2800
2600.183(e) - Prescription medications, OTC medrcatlons and CAM shaH be stored in an orgamred manner under proper

condmons of san[tal;on temperature molsture and light and in accordance with the manufacturers mslruchons

2z, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION :
According to the manufaclurer's Instructlons, Lantus vials may only be stored for 28 days after opening. On 2/08/2018, restdenl#d‘

Lanlus 100unib’m] vial was stored in lha mediaation car, openad and not dated.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POGC) (Altach pages a3 nece,ssary Remember that you must sipn and date eny auached pages3
Inciude sleps lo corract thé viglalion doscribad shove and steps o prevent a simitar vilation from eccuming agaln. If steps cennol be camp?ee‘ed
ﬁnmedfarafy, Include dales by which tha steps will b complefed, . ’

2

Repeat Violation; No | Date{s] of; Previous Violation{s}:

Signature of Legal Enhty Repte nt:{fw -
{Regulred on EVERY. Fagel %H@h wdﬁgh, RiN-Be P,
- €. A -

Printed Name and Title of Legsl Entity Represe%ve

L@L____gggl | |
yirad on I%VERYP ‘\Y&% 5\).qu \/‘%;’]& p_h_)la.,(_ f’CHﬁ‘ Date | L‘?L/m‘/’”o

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY E—[Oﬂj ES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE! / /

7,..
E

‘Fhe above plan of correchon Is approved as of

”ﬂ Plan of ccrrechon Emplementatlon sfatus as of '

D . Fully Implemented.

Partially Implemented - Adaquate Progréss
D - Parilally Implemented - Inadequate Progress.
1] Notimpletnented

" The above plan of coreaiclion was approved by




Violation report 12793- 2/9/2016
Beaumoﬁt a‘t Bryn Mawr

1. Regulat[on 55 Pa. Code.2600

2, 2600.183e- Prescription medications, OTC medications and CAM shall be
stored in an organized manner under proper conditions of sanitation,
temperature moisture and light and in accordance with manufacturers
mstructlons ‘ -

2a. Accordmg to manufacturer’s 1nstructions Lantus vials may only be stored -
for 28 days after opening. On 2/9/2018, resident #4’s Lantus \nal was stored
in the medlcation cart, opened and not dated.

3. Plan of correction- ,

1. Admin. disposed of lantus vial at time of inspection.

2. Admm shall provide training for nurses to include specific violation,
correction of violation, review of policy and procdures related to
medication and Regulations 182-191. Training will be completed by
4/30/2016 _ -

3. Admm shall conduct audit of insulin bottles monthly X 3. Admin shall
3551gn month!y medicatson cart audits X 12 months.

s See atft“ached documents

Signed 4/12/16
/Z) s St

lo_ e-ec prpy
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Violatlon Report: 12793 - 02/00/2016 - Kazlmer, Laturen
£CH Name: BEAUMONT AT BRYN MAWR

1. REGULATION 65 Pa.Code §2600
2600.184(2) - The original container for prescription medications shall be labeled with a pharmacy fabel that includes the
following: )

{17 The re:ndent's name. | .

(2) The name of the medication, )

(3} The dale the prescription was issued.

(4} The prescribed dosage and instructions for admlnis!ra!ien

(5) The name and tills of the prescriber.

]

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLAT!ON
The labe} for resident #5%s Senna 8.6mg does not match the MAR and the physlcian's arder. The MAR and the phys;cians order reads,
"Take 1 tab fwice a (Iay PRN.” The pharmacy label reads, "Take 2 tabs=17.2mg by mouth once daily PRI

3, PLAN'OF GORRECTION [POG} (Atiach pages as nécessary. Remember that you must slza and dale any atlached pages)

Includs staps lo corec! lhe violatlon dgscribad above and steps ta prevent a simllar violalion from occuring again, IF slaps cannot be complefad
immadislaly, Include dates by which the staps wil bo compleled,

Sy (1A el

Repaat Viclationt Mo Date(/)gf_%mvlo’us Violatlon(s):

Sighature of Legal Enﬂf}' Reprgﬁ““m“"# i u .
M 2

{Required on EVERY Page)

Printedt Name and Title of Legal Entlty épre entaﬂva Tm%‘ Sutbn- \/rlalolle, Date i
iJQ_.,.'—_.....—.m - | -~ f
Required on EVERY Page orrev K o et Uit

"\)

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY JHOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEt | |

. 4
The above plan of correclion Is approved as of b é}al & "? Plan of correotion implementation slatus as of

{T] Fully Implemented
Parilally Implemented - Adequate Progress.
The above plan of cor;ebﬂpn was approved by / D Partially implemented - inadequale Progross X

¢ S} .
[} Motimplemented

N/




Violation report 12793-2/9/2016
Beaumont at Bryn Mawr

1, Regulation 55 Pa.Code2600

2. 2600.184(a)- the original container for a prescription medication shall be labeled with a
pharmacy label that includes the foliowing-(1) resident’s name (2)}the name of the
medication (3)the date the prescription was issued (4)the prescribed dosage and -
instruction for administration (5)the name and title opf prescriober

2a, Description of Violation? the label for resident #5's Senna 8.6 does not match the MAR

and the physician’s order. The MAR and the physician’s order reads, “take 1 tab twice & day

prn”. The pharmacy label reads “ take 2 tabs=17,2mg by mouth once daily PRN”

3. Plan of Correction-

1. Admin. removed medication with incorrect label from cart.

2. Admin, determined that the MAR and order matched, pharmacy label was incorrect.
Correct order confirmed and correct dosage and labeling obtained. -

3. Admin. shall assign medication audit to be completed manthly X 12

4. Admin. shal provide training for nurses to include specific violation, correction of
vio{ation, review of policy and procedures related to medications and Regulations
182-191, Training will be completed by 4/30/2016.

*see attached documents

Sig}eﬁ/u/chm .
\/O’L&qﬁﬁlﬂn —(/MQ P t5C  Fraty
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Viq!étiqn Report! 12793 - 02/09/2016 - Kazimer, Lauren
PCH Na‘ma' BEAUMONT AT BRYN MAWR

1. REGULATION 65 Pa.Code §2600
2600,185(a} - The hame shall develop and implement procedures for the safe slorage, access, secunty, distribution and
use of medications and mecitcal equipment by lrained staff persons.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF ViOLATiON

There was a loose PRN Loperamide 2mg pil belonglng to resldant #5 jocated in the boltom of lhe resident's clear plastic reciosable
pharmacy bag

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as nveossary, Remembor that you must sign and dats any atiached pages.)

Includa sleps to corract he viokation described abave and steps lo prevent a simllar Vilalion from occuring again, ¥ sleps cannot be complated
immadiately, include dales by which lhe steps will be compleled.

gﬁﬁ' ﬂ%jfﬂche)\'-

Repeat Violation: No Date{s) of Previous Violatlon(s):

Signature of Legal Entily Représentat ve
{Requlred on EVERY Eage)\_/sﬂ x ﬂm, \[,,oa) {e

Printed Name and Tiile of Legal Entlty Re resentatwe | Date
{Required on EVERY Paqe) Tfﬁ,ﬂeq § H‘d‘{?’!é’_, Ph)*ﬂf/ 196 Ha - HL-— 12 -6

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY A HONIES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE] |/
The above plan of correction Is approved as of \tézl (v ; Pian of correction implsmentalion status as ofl//} )
a ’ : .
‘ {

[], Fuly mplbmented

. Parlially Implemented - Adequate Progress
The above plan of correcj:!icn was approved by i ) - Paitially Implemented - ln;adequate Progress
' ., D Mot Implamsnied .

"




Violation report 12793- 2/9/2016
Beaumont at Bryn Mawr

1. Regulation 55 Pa. Code 2600

2. 2.2600.185(a)- the home shall develop and implement procedures for the safe storage,
access, security, distribution and use of medications and medical equment by trained
staff persons

2a. Description of Violation- There was a loose prn Loperamsde 2mg piH to resident #5

located in the bottom of the resident’s clear plastic reclosable pharmacy bag

3. Plan or Correction-

1. Adrfnin. removed loose pill an disposed of pill'at time of inspection

2. Admin, determined that there were no other Joose pills inside the clear plastic bag at
time of inspection

3. Admin. shall assign medication cart audit) to include examining clear piastac bags
containing medications) monthly X 12 :

4, Admin. shall provide training for nurse to include specific violation, correction of
vloi:atlon, review of policy and procedures related to medications and Regulations
182-191. Training will be completed by 4/30/2016

e See attéched documents

Slgned 4/ 12/ 2016

\/(/\M Q?‘fzw M@)&ﬂc 7






